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Pattyrobertsglass.com
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be thankful and | count my

blessings to be a part of such
an inspirational, community event. We are so glad
you are here and delighted to share amazing art
with you. This is our 3rd Celebration taking place in
November, in addition to our yearly March event.

| know that “The Third Time's the Charm” is true
for all of us: Artists, Volunteers and Art Lovers alike!

We have garnered many awards this year including
ArtFair Source Book's coveted #1 Fine Art & Fine
Craft Art Event in the Nation 2023. These awards
recognize not only our outstanding artists, but also
our dedicated and committed volunteers,

our hospitality, the beautiful location and the
acumen of my wonderful team at Scope Events.
Our collaborative and spirited community here in
La Quinta creates an atmosphere unlike any art
event | have experienced anywhere in the world.

Our acclaim and our uniqueness comes as no
surprise to those of you who have traveled a
great distance to be here every year. Thank you
for making the journey once again. To our local
art lovers, our deep appreciation for your ongoing
engagement and enjoyment of our event. And, if
you are a new visitor to the Celebration, | hope
that it is truly an exceptional surprise.

Experience Amazing Art!

Thank You for joining us.

| look forward to seeing you
again at our Spring Event,
February 29 — March 3, 2024.

CW&W /

Paul Anderson
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Qm Welcome to the 2023

——— GEM 4y tht DESERT — A La Quinta Art
Celebration ENCORE

Welcome to La Quinta, California!

We are thrilled that you have chosen to attend the
2023 La Quinta Art Celebration Encore, recently
ranked as the #1 Fine Art & Craft Event in the
Nation (by Greg Lawler’s Art Fair SourceBook “Elite
10” Fine Arts Events 2022 & 2023). You are about
to experience an outstanding event that includes
world-class art from over 170 artists in 11
categories of art, delicious local food, beverages,
and amazing live entertainment.

La Quinta has always been known for our love of
art and scenic beauty. We are surrounded by the
spectacular Santa Rosa Mountains; boast scenic
hiking and biking trails; capture breathtaking
views, and enjoy a thriving community. La Quinta
Art Celebration Encore takes place at our Civic
Center Campus Park, home to City Hall, our
Library, and Wellness Center.

The following pages detail the extraordinary work
of the artists selected to show at La Quinta Art
Celebration Encore. We welcome you to return to
La Quinta, whether it is for the wide-ranging list of
local shops, restaurants, hiking trails, art in public
places, or special events at PlayInLaQuinta.com.
Follow us on Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter for
all the latest happenings.

On behalf of the City of La Quinta, we thank you
for being a part of the La Quinta Art Celebration
Encore. We look forward to your return visit with

THEY DON'T CALL US [l S o Soratrs vt~ "
T H E G E M 0 F Creating memories is easy in La Quinta — enjoy our
Gem of the Desert! Thank you!
FOR NOT H I NG Lin;:la Evan;, Mayor

Lo Quintz,

WWW.PLAYINLAQUINTA.COM ~— GEM of the DESERT —
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Terry@TerrySauve.com ¢ 415-867-8676
TerrySauve.com ¢

Fine Home
& Fashion Accessories

“Just across the street in
Old Town La Quinta from the
La Quinta Art Celebration”

78075 Main St,
La Quinta, CA, 92253
(760) 777-9119
MO-SA T0AM - 5PM,
SU 9AM - 4PM

WP

lulusoflaquinta.com

=
TROMPE L'OEIL CERAMICS

www.arringtondesign.com
7072913513 IO E: 701

BOOTH 137

Original Watercolors on Canvas
Colorful. Exciting. Unique.
Archival Finishes. Flattering Frames.
Continually Pleasing.

Bronze Medalist
Societe Nationale Arts, Sciences
and Letters Paris 2013
Member
Societe Nationale des Beaux-Arts
Paris Since 2011

www.tombarnesfineart.com
757.477.2599
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l/lig/il/lb to please every palette

The menus presented in the Celebration Bistro offer
a variety of food options. Please embrace a taste of
some of the most popular culinary creations.

CELEBRATION BISTRO - Located next to City Hall
in NE Corner of the event. Enjoy relaxing al fresco
dining under our spacious covered patio or
umbrellas accompanied by live music.

SONORA GRILL - Mexican Fresh Grill serving up an
array of tacos. Ribeye steak, Chicken Tinga, Al Pastor and
Beyond Picadillo for our vegan patrons. Enjoy with fresh
authentic Agua Frescas. *Event Menu: Ribeye Steak,
Chicken Tinga, Al Pastor, Beyond Picadillo and Beans
and Rice

FRESH FISH - Craving something from the Sea?

Look no further for a variety of different seafood options.
From traditional Fish and Chips to Ceviche Nachos

and introducing our New Poke Nachos. The sides are
Coleslaw and French Fries. You won't be disappointed.
*Event Menu: Fish & Chips, Ceviche Nachos,

Poke Nachos, French Fries and Coleslaw

THE GEM DELI - The Gem Deli is your local sandwich
shop offering an array of options with a vegan treat.
Classics that you love plus freshly made pub chips on the

side. *Event Menu: [talian Grinder, Chicken Croissant,
Philly Cheese Steak and Chickpea Salad Wrap

SALAD BOWL - Salad Bowl offers a variety of freshly
made salads to keep you cool and your tummy full.

Try these delicious gourmet salads and add grilled
chicken breast to any one. *Event Menu: Baby Kale
Caesar, Raspberry Almond Salad, Tortellini Caprese Salad

HAWAIIAN BOWLS - Aloha with our Hawaiian bowls.
Sticky coconut rice topped with grilled veggies, a choice
of protein and served with traditional Hawaiian macaroni
salad. Topped with a refreshing mango pico de gallo.
*Event Menu: Teriyaki Chicken, Marinated Beef Ribs, Julu
Julu Pork and Grilled Ono. Served with coconut rice, stir
fried broccoli, Hawaiian macaroni salad and a pineapple/
mango pico.

SWEET DREAMS BAKERY - Delight yourself with
freshly baked Cinnamon Rolls and a hot cup of coffee.
We also have delicious French macarons, cold brew,
and homemade Agua Frescas. *Event Menu: Coffee,
Cinnamon Rolls, French Macarons, Assorted Pastries
and Cold Brew.

GELATO GRANUCCI - is a family run business located
in Palm Springs dedicated to The Art of Gelato. We offer
a fantastic selection of traditional and modern flavors and
Vegan flavors. *Event Menu: Dark Chocolate (v),

Lemon Basil (v), Strawberry (v), Joshua Tree Coffee,
Pumpkin Pecan Praline and Hazelnut. Seved in a cup

or sugar cone, waffle cones, gelato sandwiches.

elyvafiov Lié{,@g!

CHAMPAGNE BAR
(Entrance)

What a way to start the day!
Presenting Roederer Estate Brut & Rose,
Louis Roederer Brut Premier, Mumms- Napa Brut
Prestige, La Marca Prosecco and Fabulous Aperol
Spritz Pop. Pour, Sparkle and Enjoy!

AMPHITHEATER LOUNGE
(Stage)

Celebrate at a full bar featuring Kettle One
Vodkas, Bulleit & Woodford Reserve Bourbon,
Don Julio Tequila and a selection of premium

wines from Napa & Sonoma.

MARGARITA ISLAND
Don Julio, the World's First Luxury Tequila.
We feature their prestigious Don Julio 1942
and Blanco Shooters, Cadillac Margaritas
and Unique Flavored Craft Margaritas.

SWEET THINGS CAFE
Delight yourself with freshly baked Cinnamon
Rolls and a hot cup of coffee! We also have
delicious French macarons and Assorted Pastries.

E & E PELS
Everyone’s favorite frozen Italian Ice
— Lemon, Orange and Mocha Cappuccino.

"WINE EXPERIENCE"
(Celebration Bistro)

Presenting an extensive selection of premium
wines from Napa, Sonoma, Santa Barbara, Oregon
and France. Labels include Frank Family, Roth
Estate, Rutherford Ranch, Kings Ridge and more.

STELLA ARTOIS AIR STREAM
(Celebration Bistro)
Check out your favorite brews being served in
the Stella Airstream. Great photo opportunity!

OASIS LOUNGE
(southeast corner of event)
Take a break and enjoy specialty cocktails. We are
adding some of the best Mezcals as well as wine,
beer and bottled water as you listen to live music.

THE PALM BAR
(east side of event)
The ideal rest stop as you sip your preferred
beverage from a full bar of spirits, wine, champagne,
bottled water and of course, Stella Artois.

DON JULIO TEQUILA STOP
(Celebration Bistro)
Featuring Fresh Juices and
The World'’s Luxury Tequila.
13
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martinez-pefa

Artist from México

619.578.4558
martinez-pena.com

a.mtz.pena@gmail.com Booth # 910

15



MORE than your typical
Mexican restaurant - it’s an escape
from the ordinary, any day of the week.

Enjoy our newly curated fusion Mexican menu,
complimentary chips and house made salsa and
of course premium margaritas!

| 23

OIL PAINTINGS

www.brianawest.com

aBRIANAWESTARTIST

Our spacious inviting patio, dining room and full bar
has got exactly what you need to relax and recharge.
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Distinctively
Designed Jewelry

BOOTH #168 941.922.0581
JONATHON STOPPER simplyjonathons@msn.com
simplyjonathons.com

Jason Blackburn Studio

STILL LIFES IN OIL



One-stop shopping for authentic

Commemorative Merchandise including
Limited Edition Posters, T-shirts and Caps.

Quantities are limited, so get them while you can!

1 QUINTA AR

Lady and Men'’s T-shirts - $30
Baseball Caps & Lady Visors - $30
inclusive of tax
2023 Posters — signed $30 Unsigned $25
All Vintage Posters - $10




Upgrade

=

]
Your Seltzer. F .
Vodka. Seltzer. '1 g i
Real Juice. g %

LA QUINTA ART

o

Experience Amazing Art!

A Sense of Balance

Vodka. Seltzer. Real Juice.

Awvailable in Fruit & Lemonade Variety Packs



: LYNN JAYE
‘gW %W 7% ;4% DYNAMIC LANDSCAPES

Fiared Pofr 71511

lynnjaye. com® §51-247-4006
Lynn Jaye grew up

in London during
the Swinging Sixties
and was part of
one of the greatest
cultural changes of
our time. She fell
in love with paint-
ing at an early
age and studied
at several art
schools, but the
restless spirit of
her generation inspired her
to leave London and go traveling in search of
her true self. She became a global nomad for seven
years, making her way overland through Europe to
India, Indonesia and beyond, filling journals with
poems and sketches, and making batik paintings
on cloth.

When Lynn arrived in California, she settled down

in Santa Cruz and realized her dream of becoming a
full-time artist. She continues to travel in between art
shows and has developed a unique style, informed
by her colorful, cultural experiences. She has also
been enriched by the mesmerizing, illuminated and
kinetic art found at Burning Man, a yearly festival in
the Nevada desert.

B ln

g

Lynn paints Dynamic Landscapes in oil on canvas
that are full of joyful energy, vibrant hues and
movement. Her work has won many awards and
is collected worldwide. Lynn calls this exuberant
style Dynamism.

Booth #818
Oil Painting
lynnjaye.com




Booth #107

323-514-4493
www.ashbeheshti.com

ASH BEHESHTI
POP ARTIST

Ddtor o T -shil i

| consider myself a visual storyteller. | voice my
stories by painting on canvases and by captured
images using my camera. My inspiration comes from
the world around me as well as the world inside
my head. As a self-taught
artist from a young age, I've
experimented with a vast
array of styles, techniques
and materials to create
original art. My preference
and expertise, however, is
in the usage of mixed
media to construct,
shape and color my
images. My pieces often
start with a carefully
selected collage of
newspaper scraps, magazine pages,
vintage photographs and Xeroxed text. Then, using
acrylic paint and original macro photography,
| manipulate the lines, the shapes
and the colors into the final image
that was once conceived in
my imagination.

Booth #719
2D Mixed Media
www.ashbeheshti.com

27



BaroneArt.com - 760.333.8953

.. NOW available for purchase individually or as an ensemble

FEATURED GUEST ARTISTS
at entrance across from the champagne

sert Warren2” (detail) on 111 in Palm Desert .

ﬁmﬁ#ﬂq

KAREN & TONY BARONE

THE DESERT IS THEIR INSPIRATION....THEIR OASIS

Karen & Tony Barone are
a legendary artist couple
working side by side
'~ creating large-scale
sculpture, imaginative
original paintings and
captivating art videos.
Working out of their Coachella Valley
studio residence in the California desert their
work has a global reach. This remarkably creative
husband and wife team have had their Art-in-Public-
Places Sculpture exhibited and acquired by cities,
individuals, corporations, non-profits & museums
worldwide. Their art, architectural & design projects
have found audiences across the world from North
and South America to Japan, Taiwan, and Hong
Kong in the East to Great Britain, Sweden, Italy,
France, and Germany in Europe. Karen and Tony
Barone's artworks are viewed by thousands of
people around the world each day.

Karen & Tony possess a formidable wit. They create
mind-boggling works of art that challenge our sense
of scale and spatial reality. They place us in an
Alice-In-Wonderland state of disbelief and visual
adventure. They believe art can be a powerful force
for good and human enrichment. They support many
causes to that goal. SCOPE Events is delighted to
welcome them to ENCORE 2023 as Guest Artists.

Booth #320
Sculpture
BaroneArt.com

29



THE ULTIMATE DESTINATION FOR LOVERS
OF MEXICAN-AMERICAN CUISINE.

EVERY VISIT TO CANTINA IS AN
UNFORGETTABLE EXPERIENCE, FILLED WITH
AUTHENTIC FLAVORS, WARM HOSPITALITY,

AND BREATHTAKING VIEWS!

o

BOOTH: 346
www.erinhanson.com

50-950 MADISON ST, INDIO
THECANTINARESTAURANT.COM




CATHERINE
DZIALO HALLER

& Booth 505

W dzialo-haller.com
% 858-309-2027

paintings@dzialo-haller.com

Linda Donohue www.LPDart.com Petaluma, California
Booth 271

o _ JUSTIN .
justincoopersmith.com
760.586.6468

Booth #819

elizabethdunlop.com
602-448-9480
Booth 728

33



#1
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Event in the Nation

Of more than 1,500 U.S. art festivals,

La Quinta Art Celebration is regularly voted
among the best. In 2023, the semiannual festival
won four major awards, including Art Fair
SourceBook’s coveted #1 Fine Art & Fine Craft
Art Event in the Nation 2023. These awards
recognize not only the event but also the
City of La Quinta that co-hosts it along with
Scope Events, the show’s producer.

La Quinta Art Celebration consistently
attracts more than 15,000 art lovers from
across the U.S. as well as internationally.
The event's most recent awards include:

#1: Fine Art & Craft Event in the Nation
- Greg Lawler Art Fair Source Book 2022 & 2023

#1: Favorite Outdoor Art Festival
- Southwest Art Magazine Reader’s Choice Award 2023

#4: Fine Art & Design Show
— La Quinta Art Celebration SPRING 2023
— Sunshine Artist Best 200 Art Show Awards 2023

#19: La Quinta Art Celebration ENCORE 2022
— Sunshine Artist Best 200 Art Show Awards 2023

List of Artists by

— C@M

CATEGORY BOOTH NUMBER
2-D MIXED MEDIA & DIGITAL ART

William Armstrong 139
Ash Beheshti 719
Dominique Blanchard 218
Sathya Burchman 232
Gaston Carrio 913
Anna Choi 500
Justin Coopersmith 819
Richard Curtner 619
John Ha 110
Anthony Hansen 176
Jennifer Lashbrook 267
Alejandro Martinez-Pena 910
Doug Merskin 333
Bethany Robert 238
Lisa Robinson 724
Maryam Roubhi 311
Jeff Seemayer & Colinne Rubin 902
Tres Taylor 141
Nicholas Vicknair 501
Jonah Ward 612
Robert Weil 716
Tim Weldon 726
Chris Wheeler 257
Red Wolf 180
Michael Gard 318
3-D MIXED MEDIA

Isaac Anderson 904
John Blackwell 181
Noah Gowen 275
Guilloume 808
Erik Jensen 608
Jay Kim 811
Michael Olshefski 209
Russell & Merri Peters 505
Ken Sugimoto 338
Ric Vigallon & Tim Vigallon 264

Loretta Warner 217

35



CERAMICS
Doug Anderson
Gerald Arrington
Naira Barseghian
Michael Hirsh
Kurt McCracken
Randy O'brien
Jerry Sawitz
Jeffrey Siegel
Fred Stodder

Eri Sugimoto

727
700
623
800
326
310
618
316
405
336

DRAWING, PASTEL, & PRINT MAKING

Mary Filapek & Lou Ann Townsend

Sonja Jones
Michael Schuessler

FIBER

Amos Amit

Andres Arango

Bozenna & Lukasz Bogucki
Myra Burg

Candiss Cole-Footitt & Rodger Footitt

Jan Mayer

Jeff Seemayer & Colinne Rubin

Shawn Thomas

GLASS

Tom Bloyd

Elizabeth Dunop
Christopher Jeffries

Bob Kliss

Nick Leonoff

Kevin & Yevette Lubbers
Karo Martirosyan

Jason & Nicole McQuaid
Kirk Miller

Patty Roberts

Marlene Rose

Douglas & Renee Sigwarth
Marcus Thesing

Mayauel Ward

614
259
712

125
117
244
162
240
307
902
138

812
728
823
354
401
119
735
253
247
327
255
328
274
711

JEWELRY

Claudia Abderhalden
Morgan Amirani

Ashleigh Branstetter
Kathleen Caldwell

Kristin DeSantis & Marc Kreiwaldt
Cornelia Goldsmith

Sean Hill

Joan Michlin & Skip Ennis
Carlos Montanaro
Dorothee Naumburg
Alex & Mona Szabados
Toni Tischer

Suzy Williamson

PAINTING

Leslee Adams
David Baldwin
Lisa Baldwin

Tom Barnes

Jason Blackburn
Brian Blackham
Tom Boatright
Jan Bushart
Gaston Carrio
Sang Choi
Michael Clark

Liz Cummings
Richard Daniel
Chris Dellorco
Roger Disney
Linda Donohue
Sarah Goodnough
John Ha

Harut Hakobyan
Catherine Haller
Erin Hanson
Susan Hartenhoff-Haygood
Elaine Hughes
Erica Iman

Lynn Jaye

George Jones
Letitia Lee

Regina Lyubovnaya

136
263
115
400
611
309
342
334
216
100
207
273
120

406
732
123
137
805
602
325
205
913
154
250
160
252
707
605
271
813
110
130
105
346
706
817
601
818
404
237
329
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Armik Malekian

Tom Marlatt

Rebecca Molayem
Christine Adele Moore
Lee Morrison

Jason Nelson

Jose Luis Nunez
Richard Oliver

David Palmer

Mike Ryan & Jenny Christiansen
Terry Sauve

Stephen Schubert

Jeff Skelly

Sharon Spillar

Jenny Stewart
Monique Straub

Lou Ann Townsend
Taman VanScoy

Briana West

PHOTOGRAPHY
Delphine Bordas
Tom Clements
lan Ely

Jesper Johansen
Lisa Kristine
Laurent Martres
Youngbok Park
Martin Roberts & Dan Witte
John Scanlan
Mark Stephenson
John Straub
Randy Thomae
Dirk Yuricich

SCULPTURE

Nobe Babayan

Stu Bailey

Karen & Tony Barones

Kristin DeSantis & Marc Kreiwaldt
Bruce Dodd

David Falossi

Michael Gard

Guilloume

908
268
248
720
102
221
235
305
807
251
331
622
265
713
107
729
615
101
701

814
170
350
201
802
304
504
150
124
312
733
164
108

730
260
320
611
188
269
318
808

Itai Hazan

Erica Iman
Damien Jones
Boris Kramer
Crystal Lockwood
Time McClendon
Geoffrey Nelson
Arunas Oslapas
Scott Palmer
Dakota Pratt

CJ Rench
Marlene Rose
Charles Sherman
Claudio Tolousse

WOOD

Joshua Alvarez
Ted Armulowicz
Keoni

Crystal Lockwood
Ron Purvis

Scott & Stephanie Shangraw

BLACK IRON PAINTINGS

ERICA IMAN STUDIO

133
601
134
321
258
929
230
224
723
801
825
255
600
917

803
206
213
258
243
127
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For Your
ugical,

e

SCOTT CARTER - Musician,
Song Writer, Producer
Performing daily 10 am to 12:30
pm on the Amphitheater stage

Scott Carter is a multi-faceted
musician. His primary instrument
is guitar, but he also excels as a
drummer and bassist along with
his tenor vocal talents. Scott has a self-produced aloum:
The New Breed Band (featuring Scott Carter). Scott
Carter has opened shows for Hootie & the Blowfish,
UB-40, Stanley Clarke and others.

Music: www.scottcarter-music.com

— MICHAEL
ANTHONY GAGLIARDI

— Latin Euro Guitarist
Performing Daily at the Oasis
Lounge from 10 am to 4 pm
With European flair, skill and
execution, Gagliardi creates an
atmosphere of elegance when
he performs. Michael has delved
' into many genres of music and
has opened for such icons as BB King and Big Bad
Voodoo Daddy. Music: https://youtube.com/channel/
UCQe14_3nnmNiXpN1VIdsOOw

ALEX SANTANA

— Guitarist — Flamenco,

Jazz & Blues

Performing Daily in the
Celebration Bistro 11 am to 3 pm
In a valley overflowing with
musical talent, there are always
hidden gems to be discovered.
On of the most underrated and
obscure of such locals is Alex Santana. This young
Coachella Valley native is a multi-instrumental
phenom whose skills on the guitar are as diverse

as they are brilliant. Music: www.Ixsantana.com

An art celebration without music
is simply an art show. With that in
mind, La Quinta Art Celebration
has put together an eclectic lineup
of celebrated Southern California
R musicians to add the special touch of
live music performances to complement
the celebration experience.

THE ART OF SAX

— Southern California’s Premiere
Groove Band

Friday, November 17th, 1:00 pm to
4 pm on the Amphitheater stage
The Art of Sax, led by

Will Donato and Eddie Reddick
with vocalist Pebble Glass

— are all respected recording
artists in their own right. Heavy on saxophone, bass,
and smooth vocals, the band performs music from
all genres including pop, soul, rhythm and blues,
hip-hop, and contemporary jazz.

Music: www.willdonato.com/epk

THE SMOOTH BROTHERS
Saturday, November 18th,
1:00pm to 4 pm on the
Amphitheater stage

Led by John Carey (guitar & vocal)
and Theo Coakley (keyboard &
vocal), The Smooth Brothers met
in 1989 and have been playing
together for over 25 years.

In 2018 they won the CV Music Award for Best Adult
Contemporary by dazzling audiences throughout the
Coachella Valley with heart pumping Latin music,
soulful blues, reggae and memories from the Bahamas
— where Theo was born and raised.

Music: Connect with them on Facebook.

SHAKEN NOT STIRRED
— Entertainment with a Twist!
Sunday, November 19th,
1:00 to 4 pm on the
Amphitheater stage

Don’t miss one of the most
dynamic groups in Southern
California!! Shaken Not Stirred is the Coachella
Valley’s premier entertainment group for over 20
years. Founder, Abie Perkins will take you on a
musical journey and covers an astonishing range

of music.Music: https://shakennotstirredent.com/

43



the hideout

kitchen + bar

ESSENCEARTS 7%”7

ESSENCE ARTS is located in the Art District at

51370 Avenida Bermudas, two blocks from Old
Town La Quinta. Join us as we celebrate art and
artists! Explore modern luxury. Live an elevated life!

Art washes away from the soul the dust of everyday life.
PABLO PICASSO

GALLERY HOURS: 7 DAYS A WEEK; 10AM-7PM

The Hideout Kitchen and Bar,
where the best views and
ambiance on El Paseo await!

Discover us on the upper level
of the Gardens on El Paseo—
simply follow up the escalators.

Open Daily: 11:30AM - 8:30PM

Call for reservations: 760 626-4370
www.hideoutelpaseo.com
73-595 E| Paseo, Suite 2208

Palm Desert, CA 92260

ESSEN‘%EAR}TSAORG/360.349.5157




ON MAIN STREET

OLD TOWN LA QUINTA

Sl @ﬁ&

8 Saturdays, 10a.m-4 p.m.

November 25
December 9
January 6 & 20
February 3 & 17
March 9 & 23

Lo Quinte

CALIFPORNIA ———

Premier Sponsor

Fi [

The Grill On Main elizabeth & prince OldTown LaQulnta.com
78100 Main Street, La Quinta, CA 92253

78100 Main Street, La Quinta, CA 92253
OldTownLaQuinta.com Kl Live Entertainment - Free Admission ¢ Free Parking




Relphine B

PHOTTGEEAR IT

; { Delphine Bordas

delphinebphotography.com
808-445-0830

BBC is a dynamic, nationwide
event company, providing next
generation food & beverage
experiences at festivals, sporting
events, clubs & private events.
Our years of experience, highly
trained staff, attention to detail &
customizable services are unrivaled
in the industry.

PLAN YOUR EVENT TODAY b
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COMPANY

Imported Fine Olive Oils & Balsamic Vinegars

Need a special gift for someone who has everything?
Want to liven up your cooking?

With over 50 flavors of olive oils and aged Balsamics
we have something for everyone. Come try before you buy.

Gifts, specialty jams, mustards, olives, pastas and more!

© 0 0000000000000 00000000000000000 o

760.777.9992

Old Town La Quinta
78075 Main Street, Ste. 102, La Quinta, CA 92253

Hours: Monday - Saturday 10 a.m. - 5 p.m.
Sunday 10 a.m. - 3 p.m.

laquintaoliveoilcompany.com

i La Quinta Art Celebration

S0l

La Quinta

46660 Washington Street, Suite 10

La Quinta, CA 92253
(760) 501-2220

HOURS OF OPERATION
Mon-Fri: 9:00am - 6:00pm
Sat: 9:00am - 6:00pm
Sun: Closed

NothingBundtCakes.com

pires  31MAR24 Limit one (1)
upon per guest. Coupon must

be presented at time of purchase. i
i Valid only at the bakery(ies) listed. !
i No cash value. Valid only on baked !

oods; not valid on retail items. !

upon may not be reproduced, !
transferred  or sold. Internet |
distribution strictly prohibited. Must

i be claimed in bakery during normal :
i business hours. Not valid for online |
i orders. Not valid with any other !}
i offer. nts applied before tax. !

CHARLES SHERMAN

CharlesShermanArts.com

', BOOTH 600
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ARTISAN

La Quinta Museum
presents

3 DESERT

ART CLASSES Nl

On exhibit November 7, 2023-
for Youth & Adults

January 27, 2024
CERAMICS | GLASS ART | PAINTING o _
FABRIC ART | MIXED MEDIA We invited local artists to

PAINT YOUR OWN POTTERY create works interpreting
Classes and services help to support free and the theme Desert Views.
reduced-fee art instruction to underserved E . h ” .
groups in the Coachella Valley. Xperience this collection
With our mobile art vans Of over 40 artWOFKS,
we are able to bring i )
cre s E e Bing celebrating both views of
_art to those that
B need it most. the Va”ey and diverse
points of view.

soianis

OLD TOWN

The La Quinta Museum
showcases the City's history
and cultural arts. Explore our
local history gallery, mural
room, and temporary
exhibits gallery.

77-885 Avenida Montezuma

SHste; Sy,  La Quinta, CA 92253

La Quinta, Cﬁ 92253 760-777-7170
760.777.1444 : =

oldtownartisanstudios.org Tues=sat, 10am=4om

Admission free
f oldtownartisanstudios
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Fme burgers & e burgers ¢ drinks -

&

From the owners of RD RNNR, comes a new
: elevated dining experience in
“ s DORT CLUB, where memories @hold are o
. restored In vaogz fore. ™

.

Inspired by the nosfolglc of the 30’s, 40's
and 50’s with a touch of C|%S, exceptional
service and amazingly fine food.

b

L " Come be inspired!

0

0

L N T TR

S - T e

"~ Z=2724 EXTENDED HAPPY HOUR

from 3-close on Monday & Thursday. ALL DAY SUNDAY

LUNCH AVAILABLE MONDAY-FRIDAY (IAM-2PM

72353 CA-111 S
Palm Desert, CA, 92260
(760) 346-4007

LU NTHTE



1| IAN ELY GALLERY
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1141 Prospect Strﬁﬁr -
Lajulla CA 92037,
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DESERT
4 CARE
NETWORK

{

AR Beauwtiful Day

FARM TO TABLE - BREAKFAST & LUNCH

Savor the
season’s
bounty with

every brunch.
We've provided millions in charitable donations and sponsorships to == y
community organizations such as DAP Health, FIND Food Bank, Volunteers in Beautiful Day is family owned &
Medicine, LGBTQ+ organizations, and other critical nonprofits. operated, fueled by a passion for culinary
creativity, outstanding hospitality, &
$5.2 M $30M @ $1.2 M ingredients that make you feel good.
Over $5 millon pledgedto  Annually we provide more Provided $1.2 million since Come enjoy our foodie-haven,

DAP Health forthe Get Tested  than $30 millon n charity care 2010 for Coachella Valley that utilizes the

Coachella Valley nitiative and tothose inneed throughout  Volunteers in Medicine to senve : . . .
for support o the underserved ~ the Coachella Valley and Hi- ~ the healthcare needs of the highest quality, local ingredients,

inour desert communities. ~ Desert communitis. uninsured. sure to please every palate.

" Lannues Dsaekntonltd R OPEN DAILY 8AM - 3PM
: f Figures ae for calendar year 2022.
Learn more at; DesertCareNetworkcom/dedlcated Charity care includes discounts to the uninsured. Q CALLE TAMPICO &

N
~u WASHINGTON S

Desert Care Network is committed to
giving back to our community.

Desert Regional Medical Center JFK Memorial Hospital Hi-Desert Medical Center
Palm Springs Indio Joshua Tree
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THANK =
YOU

LA QUINTA ART [
*’"' By,
e,[.ﬁ/é raliol: oo =

A portion of the proceeds will be
channeled into the Coachella Valley
community through
Tools For Tomorrows program.

VOLUNTEER IN THE CLASSROOM

Tools For Tomorrow

(reative Clubs support social
emotional learning. Mentors
foster a positive environment
and encourage creativity.

You can help students and
teachers find comfort,
motivation and excitement
through the ARTS.

FREE after-school and online arts
literacy programs integrating Creative
Writing, Art, Music, and Theatre for

. & children ages eight to eleven.

MUSIC - THEATER « CREATIVE WRITING

To Reach, Teach, and Inspire Children
through the ARTS

ART -

v/ Donate v Attend an Event v Volunteer in the Classroom

Premier Sponsor
City of La Quinta

Media Sponsor e#a3
Southwest Art Magazine — pea

Community Partners
A Beautiful Day — La Quinta
Andy Gump Inc.
Armen Karimyan, D.D.S.

Best Beverage Catering - Indio
Bright Event Rentals
Bristol Farms - Palm Desert
Burrtec Waste & Recycling Service
Caddyshack - La Quinta
COSTCO - La Quinta
DSRT CLUB Restaurant - La Quinta

Fresh Agave Mexican Bar & Grill
- Palm Desert

Heimark Distributing Company,
Stella Artois

Hideout Kitchen and Bar — Palm Desert
Islands Restaurant — Palm Desert

John F. Kennedy Memorial Hospital
/Tenet Healthcare

La Quinta Olive Oil Company
Lavender Bistro — La Quinta
Lowe’s - La Quinta
Nothing Bundt Cakes — La Quinta
Old Town La Quinta

Stuft Pizza Bar & Girill
— La Quinta & Palm Desert

The Cantina — Indio
TQLAS - La Quinta
Von’s — La Quinta
Wilson Meade CRE - Rancho Mirage
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Thank You to these local restaurants
for providing the fabulous fare
at our Artist Awards Reception.
Please reciprocate and show
support by visiting their
establishments soon and often.

BEST BEVERAGE CATERING:
http://www.bestbeverage.com/

81800 Avenue 51. Indio, CA 92201

Phone: (760) 863-0100

Whether your guest list is 10 or 10,000, count on BBC
to provide exquisite beverage service for your guests
at your corporate event, fundraiser, or wedding. BBC is
a dynamic, nationwide event company, providing next
generation food & beverage experiences. Years of
experience, highly trained staff, attention to detail &
customizable services are unrivaled in the industry.

BEAUTIFUL DAY

50949 Washington St., Suite 1A, La Quinta, CA 92253
Phone: (760) 993-3430

Welcome to our farm to table restaurant. We are so
excited to serve you high quality, organic, local,
healthy, farm fresh food here in the Coachella Valley.
From traditional food to vegan (our unique Roast Beet
Reuben), and gluten-free Huckleberry Hotcakes that
even impress the gluten-consumer! We have something
for everyone!

BRISTOL FARMS CAFE

73101 Country Club Dr., Palm Desert, CA 92260
Phone: (760) 674-0169

Bristol Farms is Palm Desert’s gourmet grocer. Come
explore our made in-house offerings; from sushi, poké,
and artisanal sandwiches to coffee, juices, smoothies,
and food bars. Our full-service deli, bakery, catering,
and floral teams will help make your event planning a
breeze. Our mission is bringing people together
around the cooking and sharing good food.

THE CANTINA

50950 Madison St, Indio, CA 92201

Phone: (442) 300 - 2097

Relax in the Cantina field-side patio of the Eldorado
Polo Club and enjoy the best views in the Desert.

The Cantina offers breakfast, lunch, and dinner as well
as a fully stocked bar and your favorite sports on the
big screen. Rub shoulders with polo players and hang
out with friends and family!

DRST CLUB RESTAURANT

Old Town La Quinta:

78075 Main St. #105 La Quinta, CA 92253

Phone: (760) 777-7424

Visit our sister restaurant, DRST CLUB! brought to you
by the owners of RD RNNR. We have created a social
club atmosphere with the lore of Desert nostalgia and
inspired by the vintage 1930's “The Desert Club”.

We provide great ambiance, amazing food, and
exceptional service. Dine with us soon!

FRESH AGAVE MEXICAN BAR & GRILL
73325 Hwy 111, Palm Desert, CA

Phone: (760) 836-9028

Colorful cantina with a warm vibe serving contemporary
and traditional Mexican plates. Specialties include
fabulous fajitas, chiles rellenos and mouth-watering
enchiladas de mole. We use only the finest ingredients
and don't forget about our famous signature Margaritas!

HIDEOUT KITCHEN AND BAR

73-595 El Paseo, Suite 2208, Palm Desert, CA

Phone: 760-636-4370

Tucked away at The Gardens on El Paseo, the Hideout
offers inspirations of American food and drinks with a
twist. Our dining spaces are open and social, creating a
neighborhood place for you and your taste buds to play.
Whether you' are coming for breakfast, a quick lunch,
relaxing dinner, after-work drinks, or a weekend brunch,
we offer all-day menus for you to explore and enjoy!

ISLANDS FINE BURGERS AND DRINKS
72-353 Highway 111, Palm Desert, CA

Phone: (760) 346-4007

Reminiscent of a day at the beach with your family and
friends, Islands offers the best burgers in the desert.
Refreshing ice cold beer, Island fries and large, fresh
salads are popular at this desert oasis. Catch your
favorite game on the big TVs or enjoy the happy hour
specials weekdays from 3pm to 6:30pm.

LAVENDER BISTRO

78073 Calle Barcelona, La Quinta, CA 92253

Phone: (760) 564-5353

Now open for their 15th season! Be entranced by their
beautiful restaurant adorned with French doors that
open to their award-winning patio filled with thousands
of sparking lights, fresh flowers, and live music. Voted
“Best Romantic Restaurant,” savor our “New American
Cuisine” , serving only the freshest ingredients.

STUFT PIZZA BAR & GRILL

Old Town La Quinta — 78015 Main St. #100, 92253
Phone: (760) 777-9989

Westfield Mall Palm Desert — 72840 Hwy 111, #465,
Palm Desert, CA (760) 610-7990

Stuft Pizza's extensive lunch, happy hour, dinner,
and online menus feature award-winning pizza, plus
prime steaks, fresh seafood, and great salads. A full
bar and over 40 wines by the glass will complement
every entree. For generous portions, great value and
an all-around good time, you can't beat Stuft Pizza.

TQLAS AGAVE BAR & GRILL
Old Town La Quinta
78015 Main St, Suite 109, 92253
Phone: (760) 625-1140
Enjoy TQLAS complimentary chips and house made
salsa, and our newly curated fusion Mexican menu and
premium margaritas! Their spacious inviting patio, dining
room and full bar has everything you need to relax and
recharge. More than a typical Mexican restaurant — it is
an escape from the ordinary!
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VOLUNTEER
(ol

Entertainers

Judy Wilkinson

Entrance Concierge
Debi Brewer

ntrance Concierge
Steve Carter

Entrance Concierge
Dave Norbert

Exit
Steve Barath

P am Exit

e T

Exit
Stephanie Hughes

Exit
Gloria Nixt

Golf Cart Drivers
Phil La Greca

Helpline Coordinators
Pene Owens

Hospitality
Carol O’'Donnell

Hospitality
John O'Donnell

Hospitality
Melinda Moon

Judges

Dedicated. Engaged. Community-Minded: i
Just a few words that describe our entire team Carol Winston
of incredible volunteers whose service is so vital
to the success of our show. Plus an extra special

THANK YOU to our exceptional CAPTAINS .

who lead the way. We CELEBRATE You! Dacia Emmel

Celebration Store

Celebration Store
Rhonda Larson

Registration

Amy Helm

Ticket Scanners
& Greeters

Nancy Barath

Ticket Scanners
& Greeters
Jerry Cantarini

Ticket Scanners
& Greeters

Ticket Scanners
& Greeters
Don Sturges

Ticket Sales
Steve Barath

Ticket Sales
Marge Dodge

Ticket Sales
Margaret Kelso

Volunteer Liaison
Carol Benner

=g | usan Golden Anthony Guerrero
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La Quinta Center

FOR COSMETIC DENTISTRY

A Biological Dental Practice
With State-Of-The-Art Dental Equipment

78138 Calle Tampico, Suite 100, La Quinta CA 92253
Dr. Karimyan (760) 777-0114

~ Sponsor of La Quinta Art Celebration ~

CADDYSHACK

GOLF CARS nyna\'allahh' <%
#1 in Delight for your Golf Car Life .: R

Let us host your next pai

drivecaddyshack.com « 760-341-7434
78-130 Calle Tampico, La Quinta, CA 92253



FINEART | FRAMES | CUSTOM MIRRORS

Vs

. Gallery of Design

o Te Gous B,

Watch, Clock and Jewelry Repair
* SINCE 1973 *

Estate & Designer Jewelry .
.| Interior Design Consultation Available
JoaQuIN & ANN » Customized Art  * Furniture
PENDLETON * Custom Mirrors  * Lamps

* Area Rugs » Accessories

78134 Calle Tampico #110
La Quinta, CA 92253

Tuesday thru Saturday 10 am to 3 pm

760.77%7.192%

joaquinpendleton@verizon.net

DESIGN THAT FITS YOU!

Delivery & Installations

RANCHO MIRAGE UPLAND
DAVID BALDWIN ART 71511 Highway 111 267 N. Second Ave.
at the corner of Indian Trail Historic Downtown
760.636-1573 909.982-8550

www.purvisgallery.com
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New to the

La Quinta Art Celebration
Participating in November 2023

We are excited to welcome 39 artists to their

first La Quinta Art Celebration. Get a glimpse
into these Artist’s inspiration, process and work
through the brief snapshots* provided below.

Joshua Alvarez
Booth # 803
Wood e Covina, CA

Wood artist Joshua Alvarez
embarked on his artistic
journey as a furniture maker,
which eventually led him to combine his two
passions: wood and music. Drawing inspiration
from music, Joshua employs his artistic prowess
to give his musical influences a tangible voice
through the creation of abstract wood art.

Andres Arango

Booth: 117

Fiber ® Miami, FL L
Born in Colombia, Andres «

Arango has created unique
genuine leather bags for over

20 years. His biggest inspiration is
found in nature and each bag carries a leaf
made of leather which has become his signature.

_?_ William Armstrong
i- % Booth: 139

ﬁ a 2-D & Digital ® Santa Fe, NM

.; et Will spends over twenty

% 2% weeks per year on the road.

- Each line is created by hand

using a series of pens,

and Chinese lettering quills.

Will works on a collage of

vintage maps, show posters and sheet

music. Graphite, ink and acrylic might be used

to finish the piece.

Ted Armulowicz
Booth: 206
Wood e Liberty Hill, TX

Based in Texas and having begun
his woodworking journey over 30 years
ago, Ted is fascinated and inspired by the
incredible complexity in burls of wood as well as
the way it feels and smells. Carving, sculpting,
and inlays of other elements such as crude stone,
fossils, metal, copper, mother of pearl, all make
his pieces stand apart.

Stu Bailey
Booth: 260
Sculpture ® Palm Desert, CA

Stu’s current work is created in the
multi-hued California alabaster found
in the Borrego desert. His selection of
stone, for its shape and color, matches
the abstract style that dominates his
work. Stu’s work is complimented by
polished steel and exotic wood bases.

David Baldwin
Booth: 732
Painting ® Santa Rosa, CA

David’s acrylic on canvas
paintings are about person-
al honesty, letting go of the
trickery of technique, and
allowing ideas and feelings to

come to the surface in the most distilled, pure
manner. Simple shapes and colors create feelings
and movement that evoke the complexities hidden
inside the simple.

Lisa Baldwin
Booth: 123
Painting ® West Hollywood, CA

Lisa creates art that weaves
conceptual themes into a
framework that celebrates the
natural world and brings both
meticulous formal expertise
and backcountry plein air experience to her
paintings. She edits her compositions to include
only what is essential, like a visual haiku.

Ash Beheshti
Booth: 107
2-D & Digital ® Los Angeles, CA

Ash'’s work focuses on the
integration of mixed media.
Pieces often start with a

| carefully selected collage of

newspaper scraps, magazine
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pages, vintage photographs and Xeroxed text.
Then, using acrylic paint and original macro
photography, the lines, shapes and colors are
manipulated into the final image.

Jason Blackburn
Booth: 805
Painting ® Seattle, WA

Born and raised in the Pacific
Northwest, Jason is a lifetime
artist, who began painting full
time in 2019. From his studio in
Ballard, Washington, he paints
large hyperrealistic paintings of birds, bugs,
bones and whatever else he finds fascinating.

Delphine Bordas
Booth: 814
Photography ® Palm Desert, CA

Delphine uses a photographic
medium to embark on a new
series of inverted color desert
botanicals and aims to give
space to the plants’ perfect
geometrical shapes. The art
displays a sense of evasion,
serenity & warm spirit.

Candiss & Roger
Cole-Footitt
Booth: 240

Fiber ® Sedona, AZ

Both coming from a legacy

of European textile makers,
Candiss and Roger create
unique jackets, coats, dresses
and tops. Since the two joined
forces in 2004, the focus has been

on color, pattern and adding that “wow” factor
to the current collections.

Roger Disney
Booth: 605
Painting @ Tulsa, OK

Roger's work captures the
vitality and energy of modern
and historic cities. With long
shutter speeds and dusk
lighting, he captures photos
of cities from around the world
and returns home to Tulsa to interpret them in the
studio with the vibrancy and motion of his palette
knife oils on canvas.

Bruce Dodd
Booth: 188
Sculpture ® La Quinta, CA

Bruce Dodd’s sculptures are

the product of empathy and

compassion for his subject

matter and a strong commit-

ment to design. His designs are

shaped by the experiences and

encounters he has had traveling the world as
a natural history and scuba diving guide.

Elizabeth Dunlop
Booth: 728
Glass ® Mesa, AZ

Elizabeth’s methodology

is largely improvisational
andeach piece is unique.
The glass medium imposes
its will as much as the artist.

Elizabeth combines metals, wood,

patina products, watercolor and the Arizona

sunshine to create the interesting textures

and shapes.

Mary & Lou Ann
Filapek

Booth: 614

Draw Pastel Print

* Albuquerque, NM

Mary and Lou Ann’s
work is inspired by the
things that bring them joy; travel,

nature, cosmic interconnections,

and exploring the relationship between the inner
and the outer. Their current work is inspired by
architecture, geometry and texture and patterns
in form and color.

gk Susan Hartenhoff
Haygood

Booth: 706

Painting ® Garretson, SD

Influenced by the wonderful
South Dakota land, the artist
uses oil on canvas painting
animals and Western and Native images with
a focus on horses, pets, and avian. Recent work
pulls the image of the horse from the brushwork
and drips off the background.
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Itai Hazan
Booth: 133
Sculpture ¢ Cathedral City, CA

Unique, hand-carved sculptures of
natural stone quarried in the hills
& mountains of Zimbabwe. Itai
designs sculptures that remind of
those raw rock faces seen in
nature, and the lines and angles
of modern architecture.

Erica Iman
Booth: 601
ﬂ Painting ® Kansas City, MO

Erika makes hand-built,
one-of-a-kind vessels that are
often reflective of forms or
fragments found in nature.

She enjoys the raw material

properties of clay and minerals

and is continuously experimenting

with these materials and processes.

The forms are abstracted yet resemble the
geological features of their origin, such as
glacial ice or weathered rock.

Erik Jensen
Booth: 608
3-D e West Valley City, UT

Erik brings old computer
keyboards back to life by
creating stunning art
murals out of those
keyboard keys. The art piece embraces the pixel
concept that we are all too familiar with in this
technological world. Placing these keys together
gives a pixelated beauty from the front and a
mesmerizing texture up close and on the side.

Sonja Jones
Booth: 259
Draw Pastel Print ® Phoenix, AZ

Inspired by the nature

and wildlife in the artist’s
Southwest Arizona home,
Sonja works primarily in the medium of scratch-
board. Scratchboard is a kaolin clay tablet,
coated with black India ink. Sonja often adds
colors through the use of colored inks and/or
watercolor paints.

Keoni
Booth: 213
Wood e Colorado Springs, CO

Driven by a passion for Native
Culture stories, legends and
mythology, fine art carver, Keoni,
re-imagines wood as woven and bead-

ed basketry. Using sharpened steel, fire, inks and
organic dyes, he creates story-driven artwork illusions
entirely by-hand with Sugar Maple as his canvas.

Jay Kim
Booth: 811
3-D e Alpharetta, GA

Jay'’s style, combining patina with

engraving on brass, is unique.

As the artist explains “Engraving
unveils an untouched golden color

of brass hidden beneath the dramas of colors and

patterns from patina. To me, it symbolizes the

beauty of our true being we all share inside us.”

Letitia Lee
Booth: 237
Painting ® Bethesda, MD

Even as a young child
growing up in Virginia,

| had a serious passion

for pencils. | loved to draw
with them. Each new pencil was a new

and fresh idea. As an adult, | create through my
life experiences. Today, my “new pencils” are
human beings, for they are my inspiration. | love
connection. My passion is sharing.

Carlos Montanaro
Booth: 216
Jewelry @ Indio, CA

Carlos uses vintage timepieces
as a platform from which to create
art. Using jewelry bench skills &
traditional watch making techniques,
timepieces & objects are engraved &
restored. The pieces are turned into a new work
of art showcasing their beauty in a new way.

Christine Adele Moore iN
-  a

Booth: 720
Painting ® Bonita Springs, FL

Christine’s art is comprised
of at least three and up to
12 layers. These Layers of
texture include water based media
and various materials such as metal leaf, with
layers of clear acrylic resin. This layering technique
can have the appearance of active life that has
paused for consideration and appreciation.
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Lee Morrison
Booth: 102
Painting ® Sherwood, OR

Lee uses a style that
combines abstract and
figurative elements to paint
captivating fractal forest
scenes. Lee's use of color
and layering technique give her
paintings distinct eye-catching fragmented effects.

Jason Nelson
Booth: 221
Painting ® Spring Valley, CA

Jason starts the painting
process with only a handful
of primary colors, eliminating
black altogether and instead
using deep blues and purples
to characterize shadows. He finds starting with a
simpler color palette and then mixing them to get
his secondary colors as his preferred method for
creating a fresh and unique color palette.

Jose Luis Nunez
Booth: 235
Painting ® San Diego, CA

Jose paints an unlimited
range of topics that reflect
his broad interests in art
and life with oils and acrylics
because they allow him to
use thick layers of paint and to leave traces of
brush strokes.

Scott Palmer
Booth: 723
Sculpture ® Mesa, AZ

Scott uses a unique combination of
solid copper, impressionistic paint-
ing style, natural patinas and flame
painting to form hand-crafted one
of a kind works of art that apply his
extensive experience in painting to
the world of precious metals.

Russell & Merri Peters
Booth: 505
3-D e Valley Center, CA

Russell and Merri Peters are a
talented husband and wife team.

Russell sculpts low fired pottery and Merri hand

paints each piece using vibrant acrylic colors.

Ron Purvis
Booth: 243
Wood e Damascus, OR

Ron has been working with
wood across many different
techniques for 35 years, eventual-

ly discovering that woodturning al-
lowed a greater degree of creativity and flexibility.

It requires the artist to watch and react to the
wood, which results in a unique piece derived
from a collaboration with the material.

Bethany Robert
Booth: 238
2-D & Digital ® Lawndale, CA

Bethany is a mixed-media
painter whose style is a mix
of contemporary, urban and
abstract. She loves working
with striking color palettes
and texture.

Lisa Robinson
Booth: 724
2-D & Digital ® Seaside, OR

Lisa paints in watercolors
and oils and believes
that, “The people | meet
through my artwork are
as important to me as the

artwork | make.” Lisa enjoys collabo-
rating with clients to create artwork that people
are proud to hang on the walls of their home.

Michael Schuessler
Booth: 712

Draw Pastel Paint
Littleton, CO

Michael uses very high-
grade pastel pigments, gold, copper and

silver leaf, and mica, applied to the canvas in

a series of transparent layers with a special
formulated acrylic-bonding agent. This medium
was taught to Michael by well-known Denver Artist
Nancy Hannum.

Sharon Spillar
Booth: 713
Painting ® Kansas City, MO

Sharon uses color, shape, and form
to express emotions, thoughts,
and experiences. Not interested in
creating realistic representations
of the world, Sharon instead wants
to create something that is purely
personal and expressive.
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Tony Tischer
Booth: 273
Jewelry @ Salida, CO

Tony has been immersed in as many
different mediums as possible from Ceramics
and Sculpture to Painting and Pen and Ink
before falling in love with forging and raising
metal and using ancient techniques to make
fine contemporary shapes. Now, Tony creates
Anticlastic Jewelry making miraculous jewelry
and shapes from hammers.

Lou Ann Townsend
Booth: 615
Painting ® Albuquerque, NM

Lou Ann’s work is acrylic paint
and graphite on wood panel.
Lou Ann creates paintings
with a focus on color interplay
and harmony, with discordant
notes. Lou Ann sees each piece as existing
within space and dimension beyond 2D.

Loretta Warner
Booth: 217
3-D e Rancho Mirage, CA

Loretta has worked for
several years with oil, acrylic

and small pieces of burlap to a
linen backing to provide the right
mix of texture and flow, definition and
diffusion to allow her to highlight imperfection and
gracefulness in her subjects.

Suzy Williamson
Booth: 120
Jewelry ¢ Bend, OR

Suzy has been hand
fabricating jewelry from silver,
gold, copper and brass for
25 years. Making every piece
by hand from metal sheet, wire and

tubing, Suzy saws, shapes, and solders elements
together with stones and pearls used typically as
accents rather than the focus of each piece.

*All information about the individual artists was gathered
from their individual websites or submitted descriptions and
modified for brevity.

and burlap. She stitches large

EURO CONTEMPORY
Martin Roberts Gallery

310 Forest Ave
[Laguna Beach, CA 92651
(949)497-1692

bigtimeart.com

Booth 150
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